)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 11, 2024, 10:08:10 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 1013 General Bill, By McConnell
Similar (H 4651)
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 47-1-210 so as to make it unlawful to give

away any live animal as a prize for, or as an inducement to enter, any contest, game, or other competition, or as an
inducement to enter a place of amusement, or as an incentive to enter into any business agreement whereby the offer made
was for the purpose of attracting trade; to make it unlawful to raffle, ask for donations, or give away tickets or hold drawings to
receive or win any live animal; and to provide penalties.

01/11/96
01/11/96
04/24/96
04/25/96
04/25/96
04/25/96
04/26/96
04/30/96
04/30/96
05/15/96
05/21/96
05/23/96
05/23/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-47
Amended SJ-68

Read second time SJ-68

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-68

Read third time and sent to House SJ-4

Introduced and read first time HJ-17

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-17

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-4

Objection by Rep. Witherspoon, Chamblee, Cooper, Cain, Law, Askins & Stuart HJ-67
Committee amendment tabled HJ-111

Continued HJ-111

Page 1 of 1



