South Carolina Legislature

May 11, 2024, 10:08:10 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 1013 General Bill, By McConnell Similar (H 4651)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 47-1-210 so as to make it unlawful to give away any live animal as a prize for, or as an inducement to enter, any contest, game, or other competition, or as an inducement to enter a place of amusement, or as an incentive to enter into any business agreement whereby the offer made was for the purpose of attracting trade; to make it unlawful to raffle, ask for donations, or give away tickets or hold drawings to receive or win any live animal; and to provide penalties.

01/11/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
01/11/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-4
04/24/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-47
04/25/96	Senate	Amended SJ-68
04/25/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-68
04/25/96	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-68
04/26/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-4
04/30/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-17
04/30/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-17
05/15/96	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-4
05/21/96	House	Objection by Rep. Witherspoon, Chamblee, Cooper, Cain, Law, Askins & Stuart HJ-67
05/23/96	House	Committee amendment tabled HJ-111
05/23/96	House	Continued HJ-111